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UF/IFAS Shellfish Extension Pr

Natalie Simon REPORT OF ANALYSIS |

11350 SW 153rd Court, For: (59065) UF/IFA_S Shellfish Extension Pr

Cedar Key FL 32625 Shellfl§h Water Quality

Incoming Tank Water
Level Found Reporting Analyst- Verified-
Analysis As Received Units Limit Method Date Date
Sample ID: E232 Lab Number: 8869061 Date Sampled: 2021-02-17

Calcium (total) 294 ppm 0.10 EPA 200.7 erw9-2021/03/01  trh1-2021/03/03
Magnesium (total) 884 ppm 0.10 EPA 200.7 erw9-2021/03/01  trh1-2021/03/03
pH 8.08 S.U. 0.10 SM 4500-H+ B-(2011) wib1-2021/02/23  jdb5-2021/02/25
Conductivity 37.1 mS/cm 0.002 SM 2510 B-(1997) wib1-2021/02/23  jdb5-2021/02/25
Sodium absorption ratio 47.9 None 0.1 Calculation Auto-2021/03/03  Auto-2021/03/03
Phosphorus (total) <0.05 ppm 0.05 EPA 200.7 erw9-2021/03/01  trh1-2021/03/03
Potassium (total) 260 ppm 0.50 EPA 200.7 erw9-2021/03/01  trh1-2021/03/03
Bicarbonate as CaCO3 117 ppm 10 SM 2320 B-(1997) mgn8-2021/03/02  jdb5-2021/03/03
Chloride 14100 ppm 500 EPA 300.0 mgn8-2021/02/24 jdb5-2021/02/25
Boron (total) 3.07 ppm 0.05 EPA 200.7 erw9-2021/03/01  trh1-2021/03/03
Iron (total) <0.05 ppm 0.05 EPA 200.7 erw9-2021/03/01  trh1-2021/03/03
Manganese (total) < 0.005 ppm 0.005 EPA 200.7 erw9-2021/03/01  trh1-2021/03/03
Zinc (total) 0.02 ppm 0.01 EPA 200.7 erw9-2021/03/01  trh1-2021/03/03
Carbonate as CaCO3 1.3 ppm 0.5 SM 2320 B-(1997) mgn8-2021/03/02  jdb5-2021/03/03
Nickel (total) <0.01 mg/L 0.01 EPA 200.7 erw9-2021/03/01  trh1-2021/03/03
Sodium (total) 7320 mg/L 0.10 EPA 200.7 erw9-2021/03/02  trh1-2021/03/03
Beryllium (total) 0.0025 mg/L  0.0005 EPA 200.7 erw9-2021/03/01  trh1-2021/03/03
Antimony (total) < 0.0005 mg/L  0.0005 EPA 200.8 ras7-2021/03/02  trh1-2021/03/03
Barium (total) 0.012 mg/L 0.005 EPA 200.7 erw9-2021/03/01  trh1-2021/03/03

0 port and letters are for the exclusive and cgnfldentlal use of our clients a
e work, the results, or the company in any a

The result(s) issued on this report only reflect the analysis of the sample(s) submitted.
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UF/IFAS Shellfish Extension Pr

Natalie Simon REPORT OF ANALYSIS |

11350 SW 153rd Court, For: (59065) UF/IFA_S Shellfish Extension Pr

Cedar Key FL 32625 Shellfl§h Water Quality

Incoming Tank Water
Level Found Reporting Analyst- Verified-
Analysis As Received Units Limit Method Date Date
Sample ID: E232 Lab Number: 8869061 (con't)

Cadmium (total) 0.007 mg/L 0.002 EPA 200.7 erw9-2021/03/01  trh1-2021/03/03
Chromium (total) <0.01 mg/L 0.01 EPA 200.7 erw9-2021/03/01  trh1-2021/03/03
Copper (total) <0.01 mg/L 0.01 EPA 200.7 erw9-2021/03/01  trh1-2021/03/03
Lead (total) < 0.0005 mg/L  0.0005 EPA 200.8 ras7-2021/03/02  trh1-2021/03/03
Selenium (total) 0.009 mg/L 0.001 EPA 200.8 ras7-2021/03/02  trh1-2021/03/03
Thallium (total) < 0.0005 mg/L  0.0005 EPA 200.8 ras7-2021/03/02  trh1-2021/03/03
Nitrite (NO2) <0.02 mg/L 0.02 SM 4500-NO2 B nam7-2021/02/24  jdb5-2021/02/25
Nitrate-nitrogen 0.2 mg/L 0.2 EPA 300.0 mgn8-2021/02/23 jdb5-2021/02/25
Sulfate 1980 mg/L 100 EPA 300.0 mgn8-2021/02/24 jdb5-2021/02/25
Fluoride <0.1 mg/L 0.1 EPA 300.0 mgn8-2021/02/23 jdb5-2021/02/25
Mercury (total) < 0.0004 mg/L  0.0004 EPA 245.1 pjd8-2021/03/01  kkh9-2021/03/01
Arsenic (total) 0.0236 mg/L  0.0005 EPA 200.8 ras7-2021/03/02  trh1-2021/03/03
Total dissolved solids 24800 mg/L 10 SM 2540 C-(1997) akn1-2021/03/02  jdb5-2021/03/02

ur reports and letter:
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The result(s) issued on this report only reflect the analysis of the sample(s) submitted.
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\|7 Laboratories® par % 2

13611 B Street - Omaha, Nebraska 68144-3693 - (402) 334-7770
www.midwestlabs.com

UF/IFAS Shellfish Extension Pr

Natalie Simon
11350 SW 153rd Court,
Cedar Key FL 32625

Analysis

REPORT OF ANALYSIS
For: (59065) UF/IFAS Shellfish Extension Pr
Shellfish Water Quality
Incoming Tank Water

Level Found Reporting Analyst- Verified-
As Received Units Limit Method Date Date

All results are reported on an AS RECEIVED basis., ppm = parts per million, ppm = mg/kg

ur reports and letter:
othepwor , the resu

For questions please contact:

..-"'l 4 A
o gl R Gamade

Kerri'Stanek

Account Manager

kstanek@midwestlabs.com (402)590-2982

The result(s) issued on this report only reflect the analysis of the sample(s) submitted.

are for the exclusive and confidential use of our clients and may not be reproduced in whole or in part, nor may any reference be made
Fts, or ?he company‘fn any agvert?sl}ng, news re?ease, or otrher pellbqic annmﬁ)ncements wv}’t out obta?r%ng our p%r V\yr{t?en au%ﬁor?zat?on.
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UF/IFAS Shellfish Extension Pr

Natalie Simon REPORT OF ANALYSIS |

11350 SW 153rd Court, For: (59065) UF/IFA_S Shellfish Extension Pr

Cedar Key FL 32625 Shellfl§h Water Quality

Incoming Tank Water
Level Found Reporting Analyst- Verified-
Analysis As Received Units Limit Method Date Date
Sample ID: F626 Lab Number: 8869060 Date Sampled: 2021-02-17

Calcium (total) 269 ppm 0.10 EPA 200.7 erw9-2021/03/01  trh1-2021/03/03
Magnesium (total) 796 ppm 0.10 EPA 200.7 erw9-2021/03/01  trh1-2021/03/03
pH 7.59 S.U. 0.10 SM 4500-H+ B-(2011) wib1-2021/02/23  jdb5-2021/02/25
Conductivity 33.4 mS/cm 0.002 SM 2510 B-(1997) wib1-2021/02/23  jdb5-2021/02/25
Sodium absorption ratio 45.5 None 0.1 Calculation Auto-2021/03/03  Auto-2021/03/03
Phosphorus (total) 0.64 ppm 0.05 EPA 200.7 erw9-2021/03/01  trh1-2021/03/03
Potassium (total) 238 ppm 0.50 EPA 200.7 erw9-2021/03/01  trh1-2021/03/03
Bicarbonate as CaCO3 120 ppm 10 SM 2320 B-(1997) mgn8-2021/03/02  jdb5-2021/03/03
Chloride 12400 ppm 500 EPA 300.0 mgn8-2021/02/24 jdb5-2021/02/25
Boron (total) 2.86 ppm 0.05 EPA 200.7 erw9-2021/03/01  trh1-2021/03/03
Iron (total) 0.50 ppm 0.05 EPA 200.7 erw9-2021/03/01  trh1-2021/03/03
Manganese (total) 0.030 ppm 0.005 EPA 200.7 erw9-2021/03/01  trh1-2021/03/03
Zinc (total) 0.04 ppm 0.01 EPA 200.7 erw9-2021/03/01  trh1-2021/03/03
Carbonate as CaCO3 <05 ppm 0.5 SM 2320 B-(1997) mgn8-2021/03/02  jdb5-2021/03/03
Nickel (total) <0.01 mg/L 0.01 EPA 200.7 erw9-2021/03/01  trh1-2021/03/03
Sodium (total) 6610 mg/L 0.10 EPA 200.7 erw9-2021/03/02  trh1-2021/03/03
Beryllium (total) 0.0109 mg/L  0.0005 EPA 200.7 erw9-2021/03/01  trh1-2021/03/03
Antimony (total) < 0.0005 mg/L  0.0005 EPA 200.8 ras7-2021/03/02  trh1-2021/03/03
Barium (total) 0.021 mg/L 0.005 EPA 200.7 erw9-2021/03/01  trh1-2021/03/03

The result(s) issued on this report only reflect the analysis of the sample(s) submitted.

0 port and letters are for the exclusive and cgnfldentlal use of our clients arh may riuot be reproduced in whole or.in part, nor may any
e work, the results, or the company in any advertising, news release, or other public announcements W|t out obtaining our prior w
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UF/IFAS Shellfish Extension Pr

Natalie Simon REPORT OF ANALYSIS |

11350 SW 153rd Court, For: (59065) UF/IFA_S Shellfish Extension Pr

Cedar Key FL 32625 Shellfl§h Water Quality

Incoming Tank Water
Level Found Reporting Analyst- Verified-
Analysis As Received Units Limit Method Date Date
Sample ID: F626 Lab Number: 8869060 (con't)

Cadmium (total) 0.011 mg/L 0.002 EPA 200.7 erw9-2021/03/01  trh1-2021/03/03
Chromium (total) <0.01 mg/L 0.01 EPA 200.7 erw9-2021/03/01  trh1-2021/03/03
Copper (total) 0.01 mg/L 0.01 EPA 200.7 erw9-2021/03/01  trh1-2021/03/03
Lead (total) < 0.0005 mg/L  0.0005 EPA 200.8 ras7-2021/03/02  trh1-2021/03/03
Selenium (total) 0.017 mg/L 0.001 EPA 200.8 ras7-2021/03/02  trh1-2021/03/03
Thallium (total) < 0.0005 mg/L  0.0005 EPA 200.8 ras7-2021/03/02  trh1-2021/03/03
Nitrite (NO2) <0.02 mg/L 0.02 SM 4500-NO2 B nam7-2021/02/24  jdb5-2021/02/25
Nitrate-nitrogen <0.2 mg/L 0.2 EPA 300.0 mgn8-2021/02/23 jdb5-2021/02/25
Sulfate 1740 mg/L 100 EPA 300.0 mgn8-2021/02/24 jdb5-2021/02/25
Fluoride <0.1 mg/L 0.1 EPA 300.0 mgn8-2021/02/23 jdb5-2021/02/25
Mercury (total) < 0.0004 mg/L  0.0004 EPA 245.1 pjd8-2021/03/01  kkh9-2021/03/01
Arsenic (total) 0.0231 mg/L  0.0005 EPA 200.8 ras7-2021/03/02  trh1-2021/03/03
Total dissolved solids 21500 mg/L 10 SM 2540 C-(1997) akn1-2021/03/02  jdb5-2021/03/02

ur reports and letter:
othepwor , the resu

%

he company in any a

The result(s) issued on this report only reflect the analysis of the sample(s) submitted.
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\|7 Laboratories® par % 2

13611 B Street - Omaha, Nebraska 68144-3693 - (402) 334-7770
www.midwestlabs.com

UF/IFAS Shellfish Extension Pr

Natalie Simon
11350 SW 153rd Court,
Cedar Key FL 32625

Analysis

REPORT OF ANALYSIS
For: (59065) UF/IFAS Shellfish Extension Pr
Shellfish Water Quality
Incoming Tank Water

Level Found Reporting Analyst- Verified-
As Received Units Limit Method Date Date

All results are reported on an AS RECEIVED basis., ppm = parts per million, ppm = mg/kg

ur reports and letter:
othepwor , the resu

For questions please contact:

..-"'l 4 A
o gl R Gamade

Kerri'Stanek

Account Manager

kstanek@midwestlabs.com (402)590-2982

The result(s) issued on this report only reflect the analysis of the sample(s) submitted.

are for the exclusive and confidential use of our clients and may not be reproduced in whole or in part, nor may any reference be made
Fts, or ?he company‘fn any agvert?sl}ng, news re?ease, or otrher pellbqic annmﬁ)ncements wv}’t out obta?r%ng our p%r V\yr{t?en au%ﬁor?zat?on.
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UF/IFAS Shellfish Extension Pr

Natalie Simon

11350 SW 153rd Court,

Cedar Key FL 32625

Analysis

Level Found

As Received

REPORT OF ANALYSIS

www.midwestlabs.com

For: (59065) UF/IFAS Shellfish Extension Pr

Water Quality for Shellfish

Units

Reporting
Limit

Method

PAGE 1/3

Analyst-
Date

ISSUE DATE

Jun 02, 2021

Verified-
Date

Sample ID: g109 Wee Reservoir Water
Calcium (total)
Magnesium (total)
pH
Conductivity
Sodium absorption ratio
Phosphorus (total)
Potassium (total)
Bicarbonate as CaCO3
Chloride
Boron (total)

Iron (total)
Manganese (total)
Zinc (total)
Carbonate as CaCO3
Nickel (total)

Sodium (total)
Beryllium (total)
Antimony (total)
Barium (total)

0 port and letters are for the exclusive and ¢
e work, the results, or the company in any a

Lab Number: 8913542

410
1050
7.27
44.4
54.0
<0.05
320
200
17300
3.69
2.14
0.080
0.01
<0.5
0.03
9130
< 0.0005
0.0019
0.039

Date Sampled: 2021-05-18 1206

EPA 200.7

EPA 200.7

SM 4500-H+ B-(2011)
SM 2510 B-(1997)

ppm 0.10
ppm 0.10
S.U. 0.10
mS/cm 0.002
None 0.1 Calculation
ppm 0.05
ppm 0.50
ppm
ppm 500
ppm 0.05
ppm 0.05
ppm 0.005
ppm 0.01
ppm
mg/L 0.01
mg/L 0.10
mg/L  0.0005
mg/L  0.0005
mg/L 0.005

EPA 200.7
EPA 200.7

10  SM 2320 B-(1997)

EPA 300.0
EPA 200.7
EPA 200.7
EPA 200.7
EPA 200.7

05  SM 2320 B-(1997)

EPA 200.7
EPA 200.7
EPA 200.7
EPA 200.8
EPA 200.7

The result(s) issued on this report only reflect the analysis of the sample(s) submitted.
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¢ annotnoements without obtaining our prior w

ery3-2021/05/26
ery3-2021/05/26
akn1-2021/05/25
akn1-2021/05/25
Auto-2021/06/01
ery3-2021/05/26
ery3-2021/05/26
jsa6-2021/05/27
jsa6-2021/05/25
ery3-2021/05/26
ery3-2021/05/26
ery3-2021/05/26
ery3-2021/05/26
jsa6-2021/05/27
ery3-2021/05/26
ery3-2021/05/28
ery3-2021/05/26
ras7-2021/05/28
ery3-2021/05/26

reference be made
rltten authorization.

trh1-2021/06/01
trh1-2021/06/01
jdb5-2021/05/27
jdb5-2021/05/27
Auto-2021/06/02
trh1-2021/06/01
trh1-2021/06/01
jdb5-2021/05/28
jdb5-2021/05/27
trh1-2021/06/01
trh1-2021/06/01
trh1-2021/06/01
trh1-2021/06/01
jdb5-2021/05/28
trh1-2021/06/01
trh1-2021/06/01
trh1-2021/06/01
trh1-2021/06/01
trh1-2021/06/01
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UF/IFAS Shellfish Extension Pr

Natalie Simon REPORT OF ANALYSIS |

11350 SW 153rd Court, For: (59065_) UF/IFAS S_hellflsh Extension Pr

Cedar Key FL 32625 Water Quality for Shellfish

Level Found Reporting Analyst- Verified-
Analysis As Received Units Limit Method Date Date
Sample ID: g109 Wee Reservoir Water Lab Number: 8913542 (con't)

Cadmium (total) <0.002 mg/L 0.002 EPA 200.7 ery3-2021/05/26  trh1-2021/06/01
Chromium (total) <0.01 mg/L 0.01 EPA 200.7 ery3-2021/05/26  trh1-2021/06/01
Copper (total) <0.01 mg/L 0.01 EPA 200.7 ery3-2021/05/26  trh1-2021/06/01
Lead (total) < 0.0005 mg/L  0.0005 EPA 200.8 ras7-2021/05/28  trh1-2021/06/01
Selenium (total) 0.013 mg/L 0.001 EPA 200.8 ras7-2021/05/28  trh1-2021/06/01
Thallium (total) < 0.0005 mg/L  0.0005 EPA 200.8 ras7-2021/05/28  trh1-2021/06/01
Nitrite (NO2) <0.02 mg/L 0.02 SM 4500-NO2 B nam7-2021/05/24  jdb5-2021/05/27
Nitrate-nitrogen 1.4 mg/L 2.0 EPA 300.0 jsa6-2021/05/24  jdb5-2021/05/27
Sulfate 2290 mg/L 50 EPA 300.0 jsa6-2021/05/25  jdb5-2021/05/27
Fluoride 0.4 mg/L 1.0 EPA 300.0 jsa6-2021/05/24  jdb5-2021/05/27
Mercury (total) < 0.0004 mg/L  0.0004 EPA 245.1 jmw0-2021/05/28  trh1-2021/06/01
Arsenic (total) 0.0397 mg/L  0.0005 EPA 200.8 ras7-2021/05/28  trh1-2021/06/01
Total dissolved solids 31700 mg/L 10 SM 2540 C-(1997) Mmg9-2021/06/02 mgn8-2021/06/02

ur reports and letter:
othepwor , the resu

he company in any a

The result(s) issued on this report only reflect the analysis of the sample(s) submitted.
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UF/IFAS Shellfish Extension Pr

Natalie Simon
11350 SW 153rd Court,
Cedar Key FL 32625

Analysis

\|7 Laboratories’ e
13611 B Street - Omaha, Nebraska 68144-3693 - (402) 334-7770
www.midwestlabs.com

REPORT OF ANALYSIS
For: (59065) UF/IFAS Shellfish Extension Pr
Water Quality for Shellfish

Level Found Reporting Analyst- Verified-
As Received Units Limit Method Date Date

All results are reported on an AS RECEIVED basis., ppm = parts per million, ppm = mg/kg

ur reports and letter:
othepwor , the resu

For questions please contact:
..-"'l 4 A

1 .,:".a'.*_.. s ";Ll'.l-ﬁi-
Kerri'Stanek
Account Manager
kstanek@midwestlabs.com (402)590-2982

The result(s) issued on this report only reflect the analysis of the sample(s) submitted.

Ftare f?r the exclusive and cgnfidential use of o?r clients arhd may, r?,ot be reproduced in whole or

n part, nor may any reference be made
s, or the company in any advertising, news release, or other pub o 710r Writ 2ati

i
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UF/IFAS Shellfish Extension Pr

Natalie Simon REPQRT OF ANALYSIS . '

11350 SW 153rd Court, For: (59065_) UF/IFAS S_hellflsh Extension Pr

Cedar Key FL 32625 Water Quality for Shellfish

Level Found Reporting Analyst- Verified-
Analysis As Received Units Limit Method Date Date

Sample ID: 935879-1 n185 Tank 1
Calcium (total)
Magnesium (total)
pH
Conductivity
Sodium absorption ratio
Phosphorus (total)
Potassium (total)
Bicarbonate as CaCO3
Chloride
Boron (total)

Iron (total)
Manganese (total)
Zinc (total)
Carbonate as CaCO3
Nickel (total)

Sodium (total)
Beryllium (total)
Antimony (total)
Barium (total)

0 port and letters are for the exclusive and cgnfldentlal use of our clients a
e work, the results, or the company in any a

Lab Number: 8886207

303
1120
7.77
43.0
55.4
0.28

294

121
17300
3.04
<0.05

< 0.005
<0.01
0.7
<0.01
9380

< 0.0005
< 0.0005
0.009

Date Sampled: 2021-03-23 1100

ppm
ppm
S.U.
mS/cm
None
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L

0.10
0.10
0.10
0.002
0.1
0.05
0.50
10

500
0.05
0.05
0.005
0.01
0.5
0.01
0.10
0.0005
0.0005
0.005

EPA 200.7

EPA 200.7

SM 4500-H+ B-(2011)
SM 2510 B-(1997)
Calculation

EPA 200.7

EPA 200.7

SM 2320 B-(1997)
EPA 300.0

EPA 200.7

EPA 200.7

EPA 200.7

EPA 200.7

SM 2320 B-(1997)
EPA 200.7

EPA 200.7

EPA 200.7

EPA 200.8

EPA 200.7

The result(s) issued on this report only reflect the analysis of the sample(s) submitted.
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may

ot be reproduced in whole or.in part, nor m ny
er pubmc annmﬁ)ncements without obta?nmg our p%

erw9-2021/04/06
erw9-2021/04/06
jsa6-2021/03/30
jsa6-2021/03/30
Auto-2021/04/07
erw9-2021/04/06
erw9-2021/04/06
mgn8-2021/04/01
mgn8-2021/03/30
erw9-2021/04/06
erw9-2021/04/06
erw9-2021/04/06
erw9-2021/04/06
mgn8-2021/04/01
erw9-2021/04/06
ery3-2021/04/07
erw9-2021/04/06
ras7-2021/04/06
erw9-2021/04/06

reference be made
rltten authorization.

kkh9-2021/04/07
kkh9-2021/04/07
jdb5-2021/03/31
jdb5-2021/03/31
Auto-2021/04/07
kkh9-2021/04/07
kkh9-2021/04/07
jdb5-2021/04/01
jdb5-2021/03/31
kkh9-2021/04/07
kkh9-2021/04/07
kkh9-2021/04/07
kkh9-2021/04/07
jdb5-2021/04/01
kkh9-2021/04/07
kkh9-2021/04/07
kkh9-2021/04/07
kkh9-2021/04/07
kkh9-2021/04/07



REPORT NUMBER
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2In Midwest

Z{é‘iéitég 21 %%‘8%‘35 :i,—II-III-MIIIIIIIIIIIIIlIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII - ® Apr d%S,UE 8‘515
e Laboratories
13611 B Street + Omaha, Nebraska 68144-3693 - (402) 334-7770
www.midwestlabs.com

UF/IFAS Shellfish Extension Pr

Natalie Simon REPORT OF ANALYSIS |

11350 SW 153rd Court, For: (59065_) UF/IFAS S_hellflsh Extension Pr

Cedar Key FL 32625 Water Quality for Shellfish

Level Found Reporting Analyst- Verified-
Analysis As Received Units Limit Method Date Date
Sample ID: 935879-1 n185 Tank 1 Lab Number: 8886207 (con't)

Cadmium (total) <0.002 mg/L 0.002 EPA 200.7 erw9-2021/04/06  kkh9-2021/04/07
Chromium (total) <0.01 mg/L 0.01 EPA 200.7 erw9-2021/04/06  kkh9-2021/04/07
Copper (total) <0.01 mg/L 0.01 EPA 200.7 erw9-2021/04/06  kkh9-2021/04/07
Lead (total) < 0.0005 mg/L  0.0005 EPA 200.8 ras7-2021/04/06  kkh9-2021/04/07
Selenium (total) 0.091 mg/L 0.001 EPA 200.8 ras7-2021/04/06  kkh9-2021/04/07
Thallium (total) < 0.0005 mg/L  0.0005 EPA 200.8 ras7-2021/04/06  kkh9-2021/04/07
Nitrite (NO2) <0.02 mg/L 0.02 SM 4500-NO2 B nam7-2021/03/29 jdb5-2021/03/31
Nitrate-nitrogen <2 mg/L 2.0 EPA 300.0 mgn8-2021/03/30 jdb5-2021/03/31
Sulfate 2390 mg/L 50 EPA 300.0 mgn8-2021/03/29 jdb5-2021/03/31
Fluoride <5 mg/L 5.0 EPA 300.0 mgn8-2021/03/29 jdb5-2021/03/31
Mercury (total) < 0.0004 mg/L  0.0004 EPA 245.1 pjd8-2021/04/02  kkh9-2021/04/07
Arsenic (total) 0.0425 mg/L  0.0005 EPA 200.8 ras7-2021/04/06  kkh9-2021/04/07
Total dissolved solids 29900 mg/L 10 SM 2540 C-(1997) akn1-2021/04/02  jdb5-2021/04/02

ur reports and letter:
othepwor , the resu

The result(s) issued on this report only reflect the analysis of the sample(s) submitted.
r the exclusive and confidential use of our clients and may not be reproduced in whole or

feren

n part, nor m
i en au(iﬁorlzatlon.

i )
?he company in any agvertlsmg, news re?ease, or otrher pub?lc announcements without obtaining ou

be made
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REPORT DATE SEND TO
Apr 07, 2021 59065
RECEIVED DATE

Mar 29, 2021
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D> <> <G ]800 M ISSUE DATE

UF/IFAS Shellfish Extension Pr

Natalie Simon
11350 SW 153rd Court,
Cedar Key FL 32625

Analysis

\|7 Laboratories’ e
13611 B Street - Omaha, Nebraska 68144-3693 - (402) 334-7770
www.midwestlabs.com

REPORT OF ANALYSIS
For: (59065) UF/IFAS Shellfish Extension Pr
Water Quality for Shellfish

Level Found Reporting Analyst- Verified-
As Received Units Limit Method Date Date

All results are reported on an AS RECEIVED basis., ppm = parts per million, ppm = mg/kg

ur reports and letter:
othepwor , the resu

For questions please contact:
__.-"'l 4 A

'-.‘_J.-" __‘:-__.l_..-_.. Ty ".;.'-ll.l-l?ii.
Kerri‘Stanek
Account Manager
kstanek@midwestlabs.com (402)590-2982

The result(s) issued on this report only reflect the analysis of the sample(s) submitted.

ﬁare f?r the exclusive and cgnfidential use of o?r clients arhd may r?,ot be reproduced in whole or

n part, nor may any reference be made
s, or the company in any advertising, news release, or other pub o 710F Wit 2t

i
ic announcements without obtaining our prior wrlt‘%en au({ﬁorlzatlon.



REPORT NUMBER
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REPORT DATE SEND TO ISSUE DATE
Apr 07, 2021 59065 :i’—IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIlIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIlIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII Apr 07, 2021
recenso e Laboratories’
13611 B Street - Omaha, Nebraska 68144-3693 - (402) 334-7770
www.midwestlabs.com

UF/IFAS Shellfish Extension Pr

Natalie Simon REPQRT OF ANALYSIS . '

11350 SW 153rd Court, For: (59065_) UF/IFAS S_hellflsh Extension Pr

Cedar Key FL 32625 Water Quality for Shellfish

Level Found Reporting Analyst- Verified-
Analysis As Received Units Limit Method Date Date

Sample ID: 935879-2 n185 Tank 2
Calcium (total)
Magnesium (total)
pH
Conductivity
Sodium absorption ratio
Phosphorus (total)
Potassium (total)
Bicarbonate as CaCO3
Chloride
Boron (total)

Iron (total)
Manganese (total)
Zinc (total)
Carbonate as CaCO3
Nickel (total)

Sodium (total)
Beryllium (total)
Antimony (total)
Barium (total)

0 port and letters are for the exclusive and cgnfldentlal use of our clients a
e work, the results, or the company in any a

Lab Number: 8886208

299
1080
7.82
42.5
53.4
0.25

293

119
18200
3.03
<0.05

< 0.005
<0.01
0.7
<0.01
8900

< 0.0005
< 0.0005
0.011

Date Sampled: 2021-03-23 1100

ppm
ppm
S.U.
mS/cm
None
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L

0.10
0.10
0.10
0.002
0.1
0.05
0.50
10

500
0.05
0.05
0.005
0.01
0.5
0.01
0.10
0.0005
0.0005
0.005

EPA 200.7

EPA 200.7

SM 4500-H+ B-(2011)
SM 2510 B-(1997)
Calculation

EPA 200.7

EPA 200.7

SM 2320 B-(1997)
EPA 300.0

EPA 200.7

EPA 200.7

EPA 200.7

EPA 200.7

SM 2320 B-(1997)
EPA 200.7

EPA 200.7

EPA 200.7

EPA 200.8

EPA 200.7

The result(s) issued on this report only reflect the analysis of the sample(s) submitted.

B

vertising, news release, or ot

may

ot be reproduced in whole or.in part, nor m ny
er pubmc annmﬁ)ncements without obta?nmg our p%

erw9-2021/04/06
erw9-2021/04/06
jsa6-2021/03/30
jsa6-2021/03/30
Auto-2021/04/07
erw9-2021/04/06
erw9-2021/04/06
mgn8-2021/04/01
mgn8-2021/03/30
erw9-2021/04/06
erw9-2021/04/06
erw9-2021/04/06
ery3-2021/04/07
mgn8-2021/04/01
erw9-2021/04/06
ery3-2021/04/07
erw9-2021/04/06
ras7-2021/04/06
erw9-2021/04/06

reference be made
rltten authorization.

kkh9-2021/04/07
kkh9-2021/04/07
jdb5-2021/03/31
jdb5-2021/03/31
Auto-2021/04/07
kkh9-2021/04/07
kkh9-2021/04/07
jdb5-2021/04/01
jdb5-2021/03/31
kkh9-2021/04/07
kkh9-2021/04/07
kkh9-2021/04/07
kkh9-2021/04/07
jdb5-2021/04/01
kkh9-2021/04/07
kkh9-2021/04/07
kkh9-2021/04/07
kkh9-2021/04/07
kkh9-2021/04/07



REPORT NUMBER

21-097-4273 PAGE 2/3

2In Midwest

Z{é‘iéitég 21 %%‘8%‘35 :i,—II-III-MIIIIIIIIIIIIIlIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII - ® Apr d%S,UE 8‘515
e Laboratories
13611 B Street + Omaha, Nebraska 68144-3693 - (402) 334-7770
www.midwestlabs.com

UF/IFAS Shellfish Extension Pr

Natalie Simon REPORT OF ANALYSIS |

11350 SW 153rd Court, For: (59065_) UF/IFAS S_hellflsh Extension Pr

Cedar Key FL 32625 Water Quality for Shellfish

Level Found Reporting Analyst- Verified-
Analysis As Received Units Limit Method Date Date
Sample ID: 935879-2 n185 Tank 2 Lab Number: 8886208 (con't)

Cadmium (total) <0.002 mg/L 0.002 EPA 200.7 erw9-2021/04/06  kkh9-2021/04/07
Chromium (total) <0.01 mg/L 0.01 EPA 200.7 erw9-2021/04/06  kkh9-2021/04/07
Copper (total) <0.01 mg/L 0.01 EPA 200.7 erw9-2021/04/06  kkh9-2021/04/07
Lead (total) < 0.0005 mg/L  0.0005 EPA 200.8 ras7-2021/04/06  kkh9-2021/04/07
Selenium (total) 0.098 mg/L 0.001 EPA 200.8 ras7-2021/04/06  kkh9-2021/04/07
Thallium (total) < 0.0005 mg/L  0.0005 EPA 200.8 ras7-2021/04/06  kkh9-2021/04/07
Nitrite (NO2) <0.02 mg/L 0.02 SM 4500-NO2 B nam7-2021/03/29 jdb5-2021/03/31
Nitrate-nitrogen <2 mg/L 2.0 EPA 300.0 mgn8-2021/03/30 jdb5-2021/03/31
Sulfate 2390 mg/L 50 EPA 300.0 mgn8-2021/03/29 jdb5-2021/03/31
Fluoride <5 mg/L 5.0 EPA 300.0 mgn8-2021/03/29 jdb5-2021/03/31
Mercury (total) < 0.0004 mg/L  0.0004 EPA 245.1 pjd8-2021/04/02  kkh9-2021/04/07
Arsenic (total) 0.0377 mg/L  0.0005 EPA 200.8 ras7-2021/04/06  kkh9-2021/04/07
Total dissolved solids 30100 mg/L 10 SM 2540 C-(1997) akn1-2021/04/02  jdb5-2021/04/02

ur reports and letter:
othepwor , the resu

The result(s) issued on this report only reflect the analysis of the sample(s) submitted.
r the exclusive and confidential use of our clients and may not be reproduced in whole or

feren

n part, nor m
i en au(iﬁorlzatlon.

i )
?he company in any agvertlsmg, news re?ease, or otrher pub?lc announcements without obtaining ou

be made



REPORT NUMBER

21-097-4273

REPORT DATE SEND TO
Apr 07, 2021 59065
RECEIVED DATE

Mar 29, 2021

2\ Midwest PAGE 3/3

> <> <G ]800 M ISSUE DATE

UF/IFAS Shellfish Extension Pr

Natalie Simon
11350 SW 153rd Court,
Cedar Key FL 32625

Analysis

\|7 Laboratories’ e
13611 B Street - Omaha, Nebraska 68144-3693 - (402) 334-7770
www.midwestlabs.com

REPORT OF ANALYSIS
For: (59065) UF/IFAS Shellfish Extension Pr
Water Quality for Shellfish

Level Found Reporting Analyst- Verified-
As Received Units Limit Method Date Date

All results are reported on an AS RECEIVED basis., ppm = parts per million, ppm = mg/kg

ur reports and letter:
othepwor , the resu

For questions please contact:
__.-"'l 4 A

'-.‘_J.-" __‘:-__.l_..-_.. Ty ".;.'-ll.l-l?ii.
Kerri‘Stanek
Account Manager
kstanek@midwestlabs.com (402)590-2982

The result(s) issued on this report only reflect the analysis of the sample(s) submitted.

ﬁare f?r the exclusive and cgnfidential use of o?r clients aq]d may r?,ot be reproduced in whole or

n part, nor may any reference be made
s, or the company in any advertising, news release, or other pub o 710r Writ 2ati

i
ic announcements without obtaining our prior wrlt?en au%ﬁorlzatlon.
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VT Laboratories’
13611 B Street - Omaha, Nebraska 68144-3693 - (402) 334-7770
www.midwestlabs.com

UF/IFAS Shellfish Extension Pr

Natalie Simon REPORT OF ANALYSIS |

11350 SW 153rd Court, For: (59065_) UF/IFAS S_hellflsh Extension Pr

Cedar Key FL 32625 Water Quality for Shellfish

Level Found Reporting Analyst- Verified-
Analysis As Received Units Limit Method Date Date
Sample ID: U537 Lab Number: 8902008 Date Sampled: 2021-04-27 1115

Calcium (total) 334 ppm 0.10 EPA 200.7 ery3-2021/05/05  kkh9-2021/05/11
Magnesium (total) 904 ppm 0.10 EPA 200.7 ery3-2021/05/05  kkh9-2021/05/11
pH 7.43 S.U. 0.10 SM 4500-H+ B-(2011) jsa6-2021/05/04  jdb5-2021/05/07
Conductivity 42.7 mS/cm 0.002 SM 2510 B-(1997) jsa6-2021/05/04  jdb5-2021/05/07
Sodium absorption ratio 53.7 None 0.1 Calculation Auto-2021/05/07  Auto-2021/05/12
Phosphorus (total) 0.21 ppm 0.05 EPA 200.7 ery3-2021/05/05  kkh9-2021/05/11
Potassium (total) 279 ppm 0.50 EPA 200.7 ery3-2021/05/05  kkh9-2021/05/11
Bicarbonate as CaCO3 160 ppm 10 SM 2320 B-(1997) mgn8-2021/05/06 jdb5-2021/05/07
Chloride 17100 ppm 500 EPA 300.0 mgn8-2021/05/04 jdb5-2021/05/07
Boron (total) 3.39 ppm 0.05 EPA 200.7 ery3-2021/05/05  kkh9-2021/05/11
Iron (total) <0.05 ppm 0.05 EPA 200.7 ery3-2021/05/07  kkh9-2021/05/11
Manganese (total) < 0.005 ppm 0.005 EPA 200.7 ery3-2021/05/05  kkh9-2021/05/11
Zinc (total) <0.01 ppm 0.01 EPA 200.7 ery3-2021/05/05  kkh9-2021/05/11
Carbonate as CaCO3 <05 ppm 0.5 SM 2320 B-(1997) mgn8-2021/05/06 jdb5-2021/05/07
Nickel (total) 0.03 mg/L 0.01 EPA 200.7 ery3-2021/05/05  kkh9-2021/05/11
Sodium (total) 8380 mg/L 0.10 EPA 200.7 ery3-2021/05/06  kkh9-2021/05/11
Beryllium (total) < 0.0005 mg/L  0.0005 EPA 200.7 ery3-2021/05/05  kkh9-2021/05/11
Antimony (total) < 0.0005 mg/L  0.0005 EPA 200.8 ras7-2021/05/11  kkh9-2021/05/11
Barium (total) 0.017 mg/L 0.005 EPA 200.7 ery3-2021/05/05  kkh9-2021/05/11

0 port and letters are for the exclusive and ¢
e work, the results, or the company in any a

The result(s) issued on this report only reflect the analysis of the sample(s) submitted.

nfidential use of our clients arh may,
vertising, news release, or otl

riuot be reproduced in whole or.in part, nor may any reference be made
er pub

ic announcements W|t out obtaining our prior written authorization.
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FRI:E(%EZ/TEIZZ’;’TE EO 21 %%“8%‘35 :i,—II-III-HIIIIIIIIIIIIIlIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII - ® May 1'35’U5 8‘515
VT Laboratories
13611 B Street + Omaha, Nebraska 68144-3693 - (402) 334-7770
www.midwestlabs.com

UF/IFAS Shellfish Extension Pr

Natalie Simon REPORT OF ANALYSIS |

11350 SW 153rd Court, For: (59065_) UF/IFAS S_hellflsh Extension Pr

Cedar Key FL 32625 Water Quality for Shellfish

Level Found Reporting Analyst- Verified-
Analysis As Received Units Limit Method Date Date
Sample ID: U537 Lab Number: 8902008 (con't)

Cadmium (total) <0.002 mg/L 0.002 EPA 200.7 ery3-2021/05/05  kkh9-2021/05/11
Chromium (total) <0.01 mg/L 0.01 EPA 200.7 ery3-2021/05/05  kkh9-2021/05/11
Copper (total) <0.01 mg/L 0.01 EPA 200.7 ery3-2021/05/05  kkh9-2021/05/11
Lead (total) < 0.0005 mg/L  0.0005 EPA 200.8 ras7-2021/05/11  kkh9-2021/05/11
Selenium (total) 0.034 mg/L 0.001 EPA 200.8 ras7-2021/05/11  kkh9-2021/05/11
Thallium (total) < 0.0005 mg/L  0.0005 EPA 200.8 ras7-2021/05/11  kkh9-2021/05/11
Nitrite (NO2) <0.02 mg/L 0.02 SM 4500-NO2 B nam7-2021/05/03 jdb5-2021/05/07
Nitrate-nitrogen <2 mg/L 2.0 EPA 300.0 mgn8-2021/05/04  jdb5-2021/05/07
Sulfate 2310 mg/L 100 EPA 300.0 mgn8-2021/05/03  jdb5-2021/05/07
Fluoride <1 mg/L 1.0 EPA 300.0 mgn8-2021/05/04  jdb5-2021/05/07
Mercury (total) < 0.0004 mg/L  0.0004 EPA 245.1 jmw0-2021/05/06  kkh9-2021/05/06
Arsenic (total) 0.0415 mg/L  0.0005 EPA 200.8 ras7-2021/05/11  kkh9-2021/05/11
Total dissolved solids 29300 mg/L 10 SM 2540 C-(1997) jsp9-2021/05/12  mgn8-2021/05/12

ur reports and letter:
othepwor , the resu

The result(s) issued on this report only reflect the analysis of the sample(s) submitted.
r the exclusive and confidential use of our clients and may not be reproduced in whole or

feren

npart, n
i en au({ﬁorlzatlon.

i )
?he company in any agvertlsmg, news re?ease, or otrher pub?lc announcements without obtaining

be made



REPORT NUMBER

21-132-4034

REPORT DATE SEND TO
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UF/IFAS Shellfish Extension Pr

Natalie Simon
11350 SW 153rd Court,
Cedar Key FL 32625

Analysis

\|7 Laboratories’ s
13611 B Street - Omaha, Nebraska 68144-3693 - (402) 334-7770
www.midwestlabs.com

REPORT OF ANALYSIS
For: (59065) UF/IFAS Shellfish Extension Pr
Water Quality for Shellfish

Level Found Reporting Analyst- Verified-
As Received Units Limit Method Date Date

All results are reported on an AS RECEIVED basis., ppm = parts per million, ppm = mg/kg

ur reports and letter:
othepwor , the resu

For questions please contact:

..-"'l 4 A
o gl R Gamade

Kerri'Stanek

Account Manager

kstanek@midwestlabs.com (402)590-2982

The result(s) issued on this report only reflect the analysis of the sample(s) submitted.

are for the exclusive and confidential use of our clients and may not be reproduced in whole or in part, nor may any reference be made
Fts, or ?he company‘fn any agvert?sl}ng, news re?ease, or otrher pellbqic annmﬁ)ncements wv}’t out obta?r%ng our p%r V\yr{t?en au({ﬁor?zat?on.
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VT Laboratories’
13611 B Street - Omaha, Nebraska 68144-3693 - (402) 334-7770
www.midwestlabs.com

UF/IFAS Shellfish Extension Pr

Natalie Simon REPORT OF ANALYSIS |

11350 SW 153rd Court, For: (59065_) UF/IFAS S_hellflsh Extension Pr

Cedar Key FL 32625 Water Quality for Shellfish

Level Found Reporting Analyst- Verified-
Analysis As Received Units Limit Method Date Date
Sample ID: Y378 Lab Number: 8902007 Date Sampled: 2021-04-27 1100

Calcium (total) 324 ppm 0.10 EPA 200.7 ery3-2021/05/05  kkh9-2021/05/11
Magnesium (total) 905 ppm 0.10 EPA 200.7 ery3-2021/05/05  kkh9-2021/05/11
pH 7.92 S.U. 0.10 SM 4500-H+ B-(2011) jsa6-2021/05/04  jdb5-2021/05/07
Conductivity 42.2 mS/cm 0.002 SM 2510 B-(1997) jsa6-2021/05/04  jdb5-2021/05/07
Sodium absorption ratio 54.1 None 0.1 Calculation Auto-2021/05/07  Auto-2021/05/12
Phosphorus (total) 0.35 ppm 0.05 EPA 200.7 ery3-2021/05/05  kkh9-2021/05/11
Potassium (total) 288 ppm 0.50 EPA 200.7 ery3-2021/05/05  kkh9-2021/05/11
Bicarbonate as CaCO3 155 ppm 10 SM 2320 B-(1997) mgn8-2021/05/06 jdb5-2021/05/07
Chloride 17300 ppm 500 EPA 300.0 mgn8-2021/05/04 jdb5-2021/05/07
Boron (total) 3.38 ppm 0.05 EPA 200.7 ery3-2021/05/05  kkh9-2021/05/11
Iron (total) <0.05 ppm 0.05 EPA 200.7 ery3-2021/05/05  kkh9-2021/05/11
Manganese (total) < 0.005 ppm 0.005 EPA 200.7 ery3-2021/05/05  kkh9-2021/05/11
Zinc (total) <0.01 ppm 0.01 EPA 200.7 ery3-2021/05/05  kkh9-2021/05/11
Carbonate as CaCO3 1.2 ppm 0.5 SM 2320 B-(1997) mgn8-2021/05/06 jdb5-2021/05/07
Nickel (total) <0.01 mg/L 0.01 EPA 200.7 ery3-2021/05/05  kkh9-2021/05/11
Sodium (total) 8420 mg/L 0.10 EPA 200.7 ery3-2021/05/06  kkh9-2021/05/11
Beryllium (total) < 0.0005 mg/L  0.0005 EPA 200.7 ery3-2021/05/05  kkh9-2021/05/11
Antimony (total) 0.0005 mg/L  0.0005 EPA 200.8 ras7-2021/05/11  kkh9-2021/05/11
Barium (total) 0.010 mg/L 0.005 EPA 200.7 ery3-2021/05/05  kkh9-2021/05/11

0 port and letters are for the exclusive and cgnfldentlal use of our clients arh may riuot be reproduced in w|
e work, the results, or the company in any a

The result(s) issued on this report only reflect the analysis of the sample(s) submitted.

ole or.in part, nor may any

vertising, news release, or other public announcements Without obtaining our prior w

reference be made
rltten authorization.
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VT Laboratories
13611 B Street + Omaha, Nebraska 68144-3693 - (402) 334-7770
www.midwestlabs.com

UF/IFAS Shellfish Extension Pr

Natalie Simon REPORT OF ANALYSIS |

11350 SW 153rd Court, For: (59065_) UF/IFAS S_hellflsh Extension Pr

Cedar Key FL 32625 Water Quality for Shellfish

Level Found Reporting Analyst- Verified-
Analysis As Received Units Limit Method Date Date
Sample ID: Y378 Lab Number: 8902007 (con't)

Cadmium (total) <0.002 mg/L 0.002 EPA 200.7 ery3-2021/05/05  kkh9-2021/05/11
Chromium (total) <0.01 mg/L 0.01 EPA 200.7 ery3-2021/05/05  kkh9-2021/05/11
Copper (total) <0.01 mg/L 0.01 EPA 200.7 ery3-2021/05/05  kkh9-2021/05/11
Lead (total) < 0.0005 mg/L  0.0005 EPA 200.8 ras7-2021/05/11  kkh9-2021/05/11
Selenium (total) 0.040 mg/L 0.001 EPA 200.8 ras7-2021/05/11  kkh9-2021/05/11
Thallium (total) < 0.0005 mg/L  0.0005 EPA 200.8 ras7-2021/05/11  kkh9-2021/05/11
Nitrite (NO2) <0.02 mg/L 0.02 SM 4500-NO2 B nam7-2021/05/03 jdb5-2021/05/07
Nitrate-nitrogen <2 mg/L 2.0 EPA 300.0 mgn8-2021/05/04  jdb5-2021/05/07
Sulfate 2340 mg/L 100 EPA 300.0 mgn8-2021/05/03  jdb5-2021/05/07
Fluoride <1 mg/L 1.0 EPA 300.0 mgn8-2021/05/04  jdb5-2021/05/07
Mercury (total) < 0.0004 mg/L  0.0004 EPA 245.1 jmw0-2021/05/06  kkh9-2021/05/06
Arsenic (total) 0.0427 mg/L  0.0005 EPA 200.8 ras7-2021/05/11  kkh9-2021/05/11
Total dissolved solids 29100 mg/L 10 SM 2540 C-(1997) jsp9-2021/05/12  mgn8-2021/05/12

ur reports and letter:
othepwor , the resu

The result(s) issued on this report only reflect the analysis of the sample(s) submitted.
r the exclusive and confidential use of our clients and may not be reproduced in whole or
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UF/IFAS Shellfish Extension Pr

Natalie Simon
11350 SW 153rd Court,
Cedar Key FL 32625

Analysis

\|7 Laboratories’ s
13611 B Street - Omaha, Nebraska 68144-3693 - (402) 334-7770
www.midwestlabs.com

REPORT OF ANALYSIS
For: (59065) UF/IFAS Shellfish Extension Pr
Water Quality for Shellfish

Level Found Reporting Analyst- Verified-
As Received Units Limit Method Date Date

All results are reported on an AS RECEIVED basis., ppm = parts per million, ppm = mg/kg

ur reports and letter:
othepwor , the resu

For questions please contact:

..-"'l 4 A
o gl R Gamade

Kerri'Stanek

Account Manager

kstanek@midwestlabs.com (402)590-2982

The result(s) issued on this report only reflect the analysis of the sample(s) submitted.

are for the exclusive and confidential use of our clients and may not be reproduced in whole or in part, nor may any reference be made
Fts, or ?he company‘fn any agvert?sl}ng, news re?ease, or otrher pellbqic annmﬁ)ncements wv}’t out obta?r%ng our p%r V\yr{t?en au%ﬁor?zat?on.
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UF/IFAS Shellfish Extension Pr

Natalie Simon REPORT OF ANALYSIS |

11350 SW 153rd Court, For: (59065_) UF/IFAS S_hellflsh Extension Pr

Cedar Key FL 32625 Water Quality for Shellfish

Level Found Reporting Analyst- Verified-
Analysis As Received Units Limit Method Date Date
Sample ID: Z936 Lab Number: 8902006 Date Sampled: 2021-04-27 1000

Calcium (total) 317 ppm 0.10 EPA 200.7 ery3-2021/05/05  kkh9-2021/05/11
Magnesium (total) 897 ppm 0.10 EPA 200.7 ery3-2021/05/05  kkh9-2021/05/11
pH 8.14 S.U. 0.10 SM 4500-H+ B-(2011) jsa6-2021/05/04  jdb5-2021/05/07
Conductivity 41.3 mS/cm 0.002 SM 2510 B-(1997) jsa6-2021/05/04  jdb5-2021/05/07
Sodium absorption ratio 53.6 None 0.1 Calculation Auto-2021/05/07  Auto-2021/05/12
Phosphorus (total) 0.12 ppm 0.05 EPA 200.7 ery3-2021/05/05  kkh9-2021/05/11
Potassium (total) 284 ppm 0.50 EPA 200.7 ery3-2021/05/05  kkh9-2021/05/11
Bicarbonate as CaCO3 136 ppm 10 SM 2320 B-(1997) mgn8-2021/05/06 jdb5-2021/05/07
Chloride 17000 ppm 500 EPA 300.0 mgn8-2021/05/04 jdb5-2021/05/07
Boron (total) 3.53 ppm 0.05 EPA 200.7 ery3-2021/05/05  kkh9-2021/05/11
Iron (total) <0.05 ppm 0.05 EPA 200.7 ery3-2021/05/05  kkh9-2021/05/11
Manganese (total) < 0.005 ppm 0.005 EPA 200.7 ery3-2021/05/05  kkh9-2021/05/11
Zinc (total) <0.01 ppm 0.01 EPA 200.7 ery3-2021/05/05  kkh9-2021/05/11
Carbonate as CaCO3 1.8 ppm 0.5 SM 2320 B-(1997) mgn8-2021/05/06 jdb5-2021/05/07
Nickel (total) 0.03 mg/L 0.01 EPA 200.7 ery3-2021/05/05  kkh9-2021/05/11
Sodium (total) 8290 mg/L 0.10 EPA 200.7 ery3-2021/05/06  kkh9-2021/05/11
Beryllium (total) < 0.0005 mg/L  0.0005 EPA 200.7 ery3-2021/05/05  kkh9-2021/05/11
Antimony (total) 0.0005 mg/L  0.0005 EPA 200.8 ras7-2021/05/11  kkh9-2021/05/11
Barium (total) 0.014 mg/L 0.005 EPA 200.7 ery3-2021/05/05  kkh9-2021/05/11

0 port and letters are for the exclusive and ¢
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The result(s) issued on this report only reflect the analysis of the sample(s) submitted.
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VT Laboratories
13611 B Street + Omaha, Nebraska 68144-3693 - (402) 334-7770
www.midwestlabs.com

UF/IFAS Shellfish Extension Pr

Natalie Simon REPORT OF ANALYSIS |

11350 SW 153rd Court, For: (59065_) UF/IFAS S_hellflsh Extension Pr

Cedar Key FL 32625 Water Quality for Shellfish

Level Found Reporting Analyst- Verified-
Analysis As Received Units Limit Method Date Date
Sample ID: Z936 Lab Number: 8902006 (con't)

Cadmium (total) 0.003 mg/L 0.002 EPA 200.7 ery3-2021/05/05  kkh9-2021/05/11
Chromium (total) <0.01 mg/L 0.01 EPA 200.7 ery3-2021/05/05  kkh9-2021/05/11
Copper (total) <0.01 mg/L 0.01 EPA 200.7 ery3-2021/05/05  kkh9-2021/05/11
Lead (total) < 0.0005 mg/L  0.0005 EPA 200.8 ras7-2021/05/11  kkh9-2021/05/11
Selenium (total) 0.038 mg/L 0.001 EPA 200.8 ras7-2021/05/11  kkh9-2021/05/11
Thallium (total) < 0.0005 mg/L  0.0005 EPA 200.8 ras7-2021/05/11  kkh9-2021/05/11
Nitrite (NO2) <0.02 mg/L 0.02 SM 4500-NO2 B nam7-2021/05/03  jdb5-2021/05/07
Nitrate-nitrogen <2 mg/L 2.0 EPA 300.0 mgn8-2021/05/04  jdb5-2021/05/07
Sulfate 2340 mg/L 100 EPA 300.0 mgn8-2021/05/03  jdb5-2021/05/07
Fluoride <1 mg/L 1.0 EPA 300.0 mgn8-2021/05/04  jdb5-2021/05/07
Mercury (total) < 0.0004 mg/L  0.0004 EPA 245.1 jmw0-2021/05/06  kkh9-2021/05/06
Arsenic (total) 0.0466 mg/L  0.0005 EPA 200.8 ras7-2021/05/11  kkh9-2021/05/11
Total dissolved solids 29100 mg/L 10 SM 2540 C-(1997) jsp9-2021/05/12  mgn8-2021/05/12

ur reports and letter:
othepwor , the resu

The result(s) issued on this report only reflect the analysis of the sample(s) submitted.
r the exclusive and confidential use of our clients and may not be reproduced in whole or
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UF/IFAS Shellfish Extension Pr

Natalie Simon
11350 SW 153rd Court,
Cedar Key FL 32625

Analysis

\|7 Laboratories’ s
13611 B Street - Omaha, Nebraska 68144-3693 - (402) 334-7770
www.midwestlabs.com

REPORT OF ANALYSIS
For: (59065) UF/IFAS Shellfish Extension Pr
Water Quality for Shellfish

Level Found Reporting Analyst- Verified-
As Received Units Limit Method Date Date

All results are reported on an AS RECEIVED basis., ppm = parts per million, ppm = mg/kg

ur reports and letter:
othepwor , the resu

For questions please contact:

..-"'l 4 A
o gl R Gamade

Kerri'Stanek

Account Manager

kstanek@midwestlabs.com (402)590-2982

The result(s) issued on this report only reflect the analysis of the sample(s) submitted.

are for the exclusive and confidential use of our clients and may not be reproduced in whole or in part, nor may any reference be made
Fts, or ?he company‘fn any agvert?sl}ng, news re?ease, or otrher pellbqic annmﬁ)ncements wv}’t out obta?r%ng our p%r V\yr{t?en au({ﬁor?zat?on.
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